PAULE,	STATEN, JR equestor's Name		
1810 LAKE	Address		
TALLAHASS	EEFL3231D 576-6074 Zip Phone #		
City/State	Zip Phone #	Office Use Only	
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMB	-	_
	MAINE(S) & DOCUMENT NUMB	0	
1. <u>STATEN E</u>	Doration Name) (Docum		T
2		nent #)	HILL 4: 29
(Cor	poration Name) (Docum	ient #) E.o.	ж Г.
3(Corr	poration Name) (Docum	Pent #)	29
4			
7.	<u> </u>		
(Соп	poration Name) (Docum	tent #)	. <b>₩</b> . 1 <u>8</u> . 1400 ° . 1
	poration Name) (Docum	ient #)	. <b>≩</b> . <u>18</u> . <del>18</del> , 1
	Docum (Docum ) (Docum	Certified Copy	. <b>#</b> :: <u>**</u> *****
Walk in	<b>_</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>唐. 温 ***</b> ** *
Walk in	Pick up time	Certified Copy	·
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time    Will wait   Photocopy	Certified Copy	-3
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time         Will wait         Photocopy         AMENDMENTS	Certified Copy	
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment	Certified Copy	
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 300003603033	
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director         Change of Registered Agent	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 300003603033	
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 300003603033	3
Walk in Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 300003603033	
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 300003603033	
Walk in Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION// QUALIFICATION	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 300003603033- -01/31/0101002014 ******78.75 *****78. Z	
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 300003603033- -01/31/0101002014 ******78.75 *****78. OLEPAR IMENT OF STAT	
Walk in Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 300003603033 -01/31/0101002014 ******78.75 ******78. OLPAR IMENT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA SEE, FLORIDA	
Walk in Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 300003603033 -01/31/0101002014 ******78.75 ******78. OLPAR IMENT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA SEE, FLORIDA	

5

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF STATEN ENTERPRISES OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida

General Corporation Act, do hereby adopt the following articles of incorporation:

ARTICLE I					-	· · ·	
ANTICLET	=	۰.	-	· .· .	 		-
NAME	-				-		

The name of the corporation is STATEN ENTERPRISES OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.

## ARTICLE II

# CORPORATE DURATION

The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

## <u>ARTICLE III</u>

## PURPOSE OR PURPOSES

The general purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

1. To engage in the activity of operating a funeral establishment, and for the transportation, refrigeration, embalming, preservation or direct disposal of dead human bodies, including the furnishing of funeral merchandise.

2. To do such other things as are incidental to the foregoing or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish the foregoing.



# ARTICLE IV

# CAPITALIZATION

The aggregate number of shares of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue is 100. Such shares shall be of a single class, and shall be without par value.

#### <u>ARTICLE V</u>

# **REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT**

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 1810 Lake Bradford Road, Tallahassee, FL 32310, and the name of its initial registered agent is GENEVIEVE STATEN at 1308 Maude Street, Tallahassee, FL 32310.

#### <u>ARTICLE VI</u>

. . . . . . . . .

#### DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is two (2). The name and address of each person who is to serve as a member of the initial board of directors is:

Name	Address
Paul E. Staten, Jr.	1810 Lake Bradford Road Tallahassee, FL 32310
Genevieve Staten	1308 Maude Strett

1308 Maude Strett Tallahassee, FL 32310 -- .

2

# ARTICLE VII

--

#### **INCORPORATORS**

The name and address of the incorporator is: Name Address Paul E. Staten, Jr. 1810 Lake Bradford Road Tallahassee, FL 32310 Executed by the undersigned at on 29 2000. niau JR. """"" State of County of Чh NO On this\_ day of farine before me personally appeared nton to me known to be the person who uted the foregoing instrument, and acknowled s dhhat he executed the same as his free act SEAL (Bighed) am Nelety Public

To: The Department of State Tallahassee, Florida 32304

# 01 JAN 30 PM 4: 29 CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF **BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE** OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Section 607.325 of the Florida General Corporation Act,

the following is submitted:

STATEN ENTERPRISES OF TALLAHASSE, INC. ., with its place of business at 1810 Lake

Bradford Road, Tallahassee, FL 32310, has named Genevieve Staten located at

1308 Maude Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32310, as its agent to accept service of

process within Florida.

Dated 2000 aniar Poul E.M.

President

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and obligations of Section 607.325 of the Florida General Corporation Act.

DANDINONO Genevieve Staten Dated. aniar **Registered** Agent